TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the "entity type" identified in the "receiving party data" previously recorded on Reel 005120 Frame 0178. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the "receiving party" WIRB- Copernicus Group, Inc. is, and always has been, a Delaware corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arsenal WGH Holdings, Inc.		08/23/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIRB-Copernicus Group, Inc.
Street Address:	202 Carnegie Center
Internal Address:	Suite 107
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85834157	WIRB-COPERNICUS GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023935350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2026386666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,lweiss@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Leesa N. Weiss
Address Line 1: 400 - 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T39254US0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0869 P \$40 00 8583415

900267731

OF \$40.00 858347

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leesa N. Weiss
Signature:	/Leesa N. Weiss/
Date:	10/02/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=T39254US0 Arsenal WGH Holdings, Inc. - 8_23_13 DE Amendment to Third Amended & Restated COI (name change)#page1.tif

source=T39254US0 Arsenal WGH Holdings, Inc. - 8_23_13 DE Amendment to Third Amended & Restated COI (name change)#page2.tif

source=T39254US0 Arsenal WGH Holdings, Inc. - 8_23_13 DE Amendment to Third Amended & Restated COI (name change)#page3.tif

source=T39254US0 Arsenal WGH Holdings, Inc. - 8_23_13 DE Amendment to Third Amended & Restated COI (name change)#page4.tif

source=T39254US0 Recordation CoverSheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0870 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARSENAL WGH HOLDINGS,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARSENAL WGH HOLDINGS, INC." TO
"WIRB - COPERNICUS GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2013, AT 3:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5100444 8100

131021350

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0689198

DATE: 08-26-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0871

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:47 PM 08/23/2013 FILED 03:40 PM 08/23/2013 SRV 131021350 - 5100444 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ARSENAL WGH HOLDINGS, INC.

Arsenal WGH Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending its Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Arsenal WGH Holdings, Inc.
- 2. The Corporation filed its (a) original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Delaware Secretary</u>") on January 25, 2012, (ii) the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary on February 29, 2012, (iii) Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary on May 30, 2012, and (iv) Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary on December 4, 2012.
- 3. ARTICLE I of the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is WIRB - Copernicus Group, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 4. Section 6 of ARTICLE FOURTH, PART I of the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended as follows:
- (a) Section 6(h) is hereby amended by deleting such subsection in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
 - "(h) appoint any officer or member of the Corporation's senior management (senior vice president or above),"
- (b) Section 6(k) is hereby amended by deleting such subsection in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
 - "(k) make or authorize any unbudgeted capital expenditure in excess of \$250,000,"
- (c) Section 6(1) is hereby amended by deleting such subsection in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
 - "(1) reserved,"
- 5. The Corporation hereby certifies that the amendments set forth above have been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and have been consented to in writing by the stockholders of the

TRADEMARK REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0872 Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0873

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly adopted and executed in its corporate name and on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the 23rd day of August, 2013.

By:

Name: Donald A. Deieso Title: Executive Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0874

900267477 09/30/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arsenal WGH Holdings, Inc.		08/23/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIRB-Copernicus Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	202 Carnegie Center	
Internal Address:	Suite 107	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85834157	WIRB-COPERNICUS GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023935350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2026386666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,lweiss@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Leesa N. Weiss Address Line 1: 400 7th St., N.W.

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T39254US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leesa N. Weiss
Signature:	/Leesa N. Weiss/

RECORDED: 10/02/2013

REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0875

P \$40.00 8583